
STRAINS 
SELECTION RESULTS

ERASMUS MUNDUS JOINT MASTER DREGREE

 A PROGRAMME OF EXCELLENCE 

2022/24 2ND COHORT



 ABSOLUTE RANKING
 main list

60 EMJMD scholarships (14 for programme countries, 46 for partner countries) were allocated to the STRAINS
programme by EACEA for 5 years (2021/2026) corresponding to 4 cohorts of students.

 
17 scholarships have been awarded for this first cohort: 

5 from programme countries applicants and 12 from partner countries applicants.
 This number is not fixed and will vary from year to year.

applicant n° ranking country group

992

1140

971

630

1191

740

626

686

697

742

1299

591

907

1227

253

589

1089

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

IRAN

brazil

El Salvador

greece

pakistan

india

nigeria

palestine

turkey

pakistan

poland

indonesia

nigeria

ecuador

ecuador

egypt

Tunisia

partner

partner

partner

Programme

programme

partner

partner

partner

programme

programme

programme

partner

partner

partner

partner

partner

partner

gender

F

M

M

M

m

f

m

m

f

f

m

m

f

m

m

f

M



 ABSOLUTE RANKING
  reserve list

The scholarship candidates on the reserve list can receive an EM scholarship only in case of withdrawal of a
student from the main list. The replacement of a "main list" student by a "reserve list" can be made only if s/he

is replaced by the first eligible candidate on the reserve list.
 

In this particular case, attention should be paid to the EMJMD condition concerning the nationality of the
reserve list candidate and to the rule regarding the presence of a maximum of two nationals from the same
country among the scholarship holders for a given category of students (Programme / Partner Country). In

this case (i.e. there are already two other students with the same nationality on the main list), the consortium
will have to take the next eligible candidate respecting its ranking list.

 
The main and reserve list were established at the meeting of the members of the selection committee. Both

lists will be updated after the selected applicants accept or decline our scholarship offer.

1228

1194

532

1213

669

1297

1022

679

616

637

890

1157

702

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

pakistan

pakistan

nigeria

greece

Sri LANKA

pakistan

pakistan

nigeria

india

ethiopia

mexico

mexico

bangladesh

partner

programme

partner

Programme

partner

partner

partner

partner

partner

partner

partner

partner

partner

applicant n° ranking country groupgender

f

m

m

f

m

m

m

m

m

m

f

f

m


