



STRAINS SELECTION RESULTS

ERASMUS MUNDUS JOINT MASTER DREGREE





2022/24

2ND COHORT















ABSOLUTE RANKING MAIN LIST

APPLICANT N°	RANKING	GENDER	COUNTRY	GROUP
992	1	F	IRAN	PARTNER
1140	2	M	BRAZIL	PARTNER
971	3	M	EL SALVADOR	PARTNER
630	4	M	GREECE	PROGRAMME
1191	5	M	PAKISTAN	PROGRAMME
740	6	F	INDIA	PARTNER
626	7	M	NIGERIA	PARTNER
686	8	M	PALESTINE	PARTNER
697	9	F	TURKEY	PROGRAMME
742	10	F	PAKISTAN	PROGRAMME
1299	11	M	POLAND	PROGRAMME
591	12	M	INDONESIA	PARTNER
907	13	F	NIGERIA	PARTNER
1227	14	M	ECUADOR	PARTNER
253	15	M	ECUADOR	PARTNER
589	16	F	EGYPT	PARTNER
1089	17	M	TUNISIA	PARTNER

60 EMJMD scholarships (**14** for programme countries, **46** for partner countries) were allocated to the STRAINS programme by EACEA for **5 years** (2021/2026) corresponding to **4 cohorts** of students.

17 scholarships have been awarded for this first cohort:
5 from programme countries applicants and 12 from partner countries applicants.
This number is not fixed and will vary from year to year.















ABSOLUTE RANKING RESERVE LIST

APPLICANT N°	RANKING	GENDER	COUNTRY	GROUP
1228	18	F	PAKISTAN	PARTNER
1194	19	M	PAKISTAN	PROGRAMME
532	20	M	NIGERIA	PARTNER
1213	21	F	GREECE	PROGRAMME
669	22	M	SRI LANKA	PARTNER
1297	23	M	PAKISTAN	PARTNER
1022	24	M	PAKISTAN	PARTNER
679	25	M	NIGERIA	PARTNER
616	26	M	INDIA	PARTNER
637	27	M	ETHIOPIA	PARTNER
890	28	F	MEXICO	PARTNER
1157	29	F	MEXICO	PARTNER
702	30	M	BANGLADESH	PARTNER

The scholarship candidates on the reserve list can receive an EM scholarship only in case of withdrawal of a student from the main list. The replacement of a "main list" student by a "reserve list" can be made only if s/he is replaced by the first eligible candidate on the reserve list.

In this particular case, attention should be paid to the EMJMD condition concerning the nationality of the reserve list candidate and to the rule regarding the presence of a maximum of two nationals from the same country among the scholarship holders for a given category of students (Programme / Partner Country). In this case (i.e. there are already two other students with the same nationality on the main list), the consortium will have to take the next eligible candidate respecting its ranking list.

The main and reserve list were established at the meeting of the members of the selection committee. Both lists will be updated after the selected applicants accept or decline our scholarship offer.









